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2016 ELECTION CALENDAR 
 
  
  
 

 
 
 

 
STATE PRIMARY -   THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2016:  7:00 AM – 8:00 PM 
 
Last day to register to vote and change 
Party enrollment for State Primary - Friday, August 19, 2016 
(Special Voter Registration Session)           9:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
   

 

 

MINUTEMAN REFERENDUM - TUESDAY, Sept. 20, 2016:    Noon - 8:00 PM 

Last day to register to vote   Wednesday, August 31, 2016 
in Special Election    Special Voter Registration Session: 
                  9:00 AM – 8:00 PM 
   

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

STATE ELECTION  - TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2016 - 7:00 AM - 8:00 PM
  

Last day to register to vote and change 
Party enrollment for Special Election - Wednesday, October 19, 2016 
(Special Voter Registration Session)           9:00 AM – 8:00 PM 
  

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 
 

 
  
EARLY VOTING  -    Monday, Oct. 24 through Friday, Nov. 4, 2016  

 
(NEW For November 8, 2016 State Election Only) 

 
Preliminary Regulations and Hours of Early Voting: 
 
 Early Voting is open to all voters!  

 
 Early Voting will take place at the Boxborough Town Hall, 29 Middle Road 

 
 Hours of Early Voting:   

 
 Monday, Oct. 24    8:00 AM – 8:00 PM 
  
 Tuesday, Oct. 25 –Thursday, Oct. 27  8:00 AM – 4:00 PM 
  
 Saturday, Oct. 29    9:00 AM – NOON 
  
 Monday, Oct. 31     8:00 AM – 8:00 PM 
  
 Tuesday, Nov. 1 –Thursday, Nov. 3  8:00 PM – 4:00 PM 
 
 Friday, Nov. 4     9:00 AM – NOON 
 
 
 
 
ABSENTEE VOTING  -    is permitted prior to each Election until Noon the day before the 
Election.  For the State Election on November 8, 2016 Absentee Voting ends on Monday, November 
7, 2016 at 12 Noon.  Absentee Voting applies to: 
 

• A registered voter who is absent from the voter’s city or town during normal polling hours;  
• A registered voter with a physical disability 
• Religious belief;  OR 
• A non-registered voter who is absent from the state; or 
• An active member of the armed forces or merchant marines, their spouse or dependent, or 
• A person confined in a correctional facility or a jail, except if by reason of felony conviction. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


